40.00 479434

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM593157

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steven Pool		08/15/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walden-Hays, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1071	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10276	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4794347	CAPITALWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn A. Gundersen

Address Line 1: Cira Centre
Address Line 2: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Insley-Pruitt
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Insley-Pruitt/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=CAPITALWORKS Trademark Assignment_fully executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007028 FRAME: 0007

900565255

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS STEVEN POOL, an individual with an address at 1) Hancock Street, Laguna Niguel, California 92677 ("Assignor") owns Registration No. 4,794,347 (the "Registration") of the mark CAPITAL WORKS (the "Mark") with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS WALDEN-HAYS, IMC., a New York corporation with an address at P.O. Box 1071. New York, NY 10276 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and Registration (including without limitation all common law rights and any other rights in, and any registrations or applications for registration of, the Mark and all other marks that consist of or incorporate the term CAPITAL WORKS in any form), together with the goodsvill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and all rights of action arising from the Mark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for Assignee's successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made (collectively, the "Transferred Rights").

STEVEN POOL

Date 8.15,2220

walden_b/ys. inc.

Name ANTHORY YARBOROUGH

THE PRESIDENT

Dated 8/19/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007028 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 08/20/2020